503561005 11/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3607632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAYLOR MEDLIN	02/26/2014
BILLIE FAIRCLOTH	02/21/2014
JON MORRISON	02/25/2014
ROB SCHAEFFER	02/25/2014
CHRIS MACNEAL	02/21/2014
JAMES TIMBERLAKE	02/14/2014
PETER CURRY	02/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KT-INDIA, LLC
Street Address:	402 MOYLAN AVENUE
City:	MOYLAN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14890021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: Idonaghy@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC

Address Line 1: 7 PENN CENTER, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K1107/20016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. TENER
SIGNATURE:	/david m tener/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

503561005 PATENT REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0482

Total Attachments: 8 source=K110720016_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=K110720016_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=K110720016_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=K110720016_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=K110720016_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=K110720016_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=K110720016_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif source=K110720016_ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: KT-India, LLC

Address: 402 Moylan Avenue, Moylan, PA 19065.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 61/820,969

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RAPID CONSTRUCTION OF STRUCTURALLY REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES USING PREFABRICATED ASSEMBLIES AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

Filed: May 8, 2013

Attorney Docket No: K1107/20010

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

aforesaid Assignment IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having read the intending to be legally bound thereby, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this day of (month) (year) Taylor Medlin Address: c/o Kieran Timberlake 20^{th} Street. Associates. 420 North Philadelphia, PA 19130 STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF NOTA CAPOLICA SSCOUNTY OF Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this personally appeared who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Page 2 of 7

> PATENT REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0485

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having read intending to be legally bound thereby, I have hereur	
	ame: Billie Faircloth ddress: c/o KieranTimberlake
	ssociates, 420 North 20 th Street, niladelphia, PA 19130
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF PANYVAN	SS :
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/Com	monwealth and County aforesaid, on this
Aday of Aby (n) onth)	
who being to me personally known, and who having my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivistated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending the legally below the legally bound thereby and intending the legally below t	did acknowledge the foregoing instrument rered by him/her for the purpose therein
	(SEAL) OVARY PUBLISHE MOTARIAL SOAL MARY K. GUZINSKI, (Selley, Poblic) City of Philosophia Consulty mmission Expires: My Consulty (Laborate March 17, 1014)

intending to be leg	WHEREOF, having ally bound thereby, I have	hereunto affixed my ha	nd and seal on this
25th day of	February (month)	2014	
(day)	(month)		(year)
		- O44 ////	All maning
		- <i>/</i> 44444	<u> </u>
		Name: Jon Morrison	
	Line Line	Address: c/o CVM I	
		west 9" Avenue, r 19406	King of Prussia, PA
STATE/COMMO	NWEALTH OF <u>Fons</u> y	Ilvania :	
GIRIL/COMMO	7	\$5	
	Moutzonery	Sto ,	
COUNTY OF			
D. C	manufalls in and for the Ctat	a/Cammananalth and Co.	entre oforacoid on thic
	ry public, in and for the State		
	•		
	February (month)		
25 1/4 day of (day)	February (month)	, 2014	(year)
25 // day of (day) personally appeare	February (month) ed Jon Morrison	, 2014	(year)
day of (day) day of personally appeare who being to me	rebruary (month) ed Jon Morrison personally known, and who h	, 2014 2 aving first executed the fo	(year) oregoing instrument in
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and he	rebruary (month) and Jon Morrison personally known, and who he having been by me first duly s	, 2014 2 2 2 aving first executed the fowern, did acknowledge the	(year) oregoing instrument in e foregoing instrument
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	rebruary (month) ed Jon Morrison personally known, and who h	2014 aving first executed the foworm, did acknowledge the delivered by him/her for	(year) oregoing instrument in e foregoing instrument or the purpose therein
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	rebrory (month) ad Jon Morrison personally known, and who he having been by me first duly so ed and act, signed, sealed an	2014 aving first executed the foworm, did acknowledge the delivered by him/her for	(year) oregoing instrument in e foregoing instrument or the purpose therein
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	rebrory (month) ad Jon Morrison personally known, and who he having been by me first duly so ed and act, signed, sealed an	aving first executed the fowarm, did acknowledge the did delivered by him/her foward intending that said ins	(year) oregoing instrument in e foregoing instrument or the purpose therein
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	rebrory (month) ad Jon Morrison personally known, and who he having been by me first duly so ed and act, signed, sealed an	aving first executed the fowarm, did acknowledge the did delivered by him/her foward intending that said ins	(year) oregoing instrument in e foregoing instrument or the purpose therein
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	rebrory (month) ad Jon Morrison personally known, and who he having been by me first duly so ed and act, signed, sealed an	2014 aving first executed the foworm, did acknowledge the delivered by him/her for	(year) oregoing instrument in e foregoing instrument or the purpose therein strument be recorded.
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	month) ed Jon Morrison personally known, and who he naving been by me first duly seled and act, signed, sealed and ng to be legally bound thereby	aving first executed the fowarm, did acknowledge the did delivered by him/her foward intending that said instance. NOTARY PUBL	(year) oregoing instrument in the foregoing instrument or the purpose therein strument be recorded. (SEAL)
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	month) ed Jon Morrison personally known, and who he naving been by me first duly seled and act, signed, sealed and ng to be legally bound thereby	aving first executed the fowarm, did acknowledge the did delivered by him/her foward intending that said instance. NOTARY PUBL	(year) oregoing instrument in the foregoing instrument or the purpose therein strument be recorded. (SEAL)
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	month) ed Jon Morrison personally known, and who he naving been by me first duly seled and act, signed, sealed and ng to be legally bound thereby	aving first executed the foworn, did acknowledge the delivered by him/her fownd intending that said ins	(year) oregoing instrument in the foregoing instrument or the purpose therein strument be recorded. (SEAL)
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	month) ed Jon Morrison personally known, and who he naving been by me first duly seled and act, signed, sealed and ng to be legally bound thereby	aving first executed the fowarm, did acknowledge the did delivered by him/her foward intending that said instance. NOTARY PUBL	(year) oregoing instrument in the foregoing instrument or the purpose therein instrument be recorded. (SEAL)
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	month) ed Jon Morrison personally known, and who he naving been by me first duly seled and act, signed, sealed and ng to be legally bound thereby	aving first executed the fowarm, did acknowledge the did delivered by him/her foward intending that said ins NOTARY PUBL	(year) oregoing instrument in e foregoing instrument or the purpose therein strument be recorded. (SEAL) IC ///29///6
day of (day) personally appeare who being to me proper and has his/her free december (day)	month) ed Jon Morrison personally known, and who he naving been by me first duly seled and act, signed, sealed and ng to be legally bound thereby	aving first executed the foworn, did acknowledge the delivered by him/her fown intending that said instruction. NOTARY PUBL. My Commission Expires:	(year) oregoing instrument in the foregoing instrument or the purpose therein trument be recorded. (SEAL) IC

	read the aforesaid Assignment and re hereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
(day) (month)	, <u>20</u> /4 (year)
	Name: Rob Schaeffer
	Name: Rob Schaeffer
	Address: c/o CVM Engineers Inc., 1002 West 9 th Avenue, King of Prussia, PA 19406
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF Zons	infrancia :
9.	SS ÷
COUNTY OF Hon Gowery	:
	tate/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this , 2014 (year)
(day) (month)	(year)
personally appeared Rob Scha	effer
who being to me personally known, and who my presence and having been by me first duly as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed	having first executed the foregoing instrument in sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose therein by and intending that said instrument be recorded.
	College of the (SEAL)
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: 11/29/16

NOTARIAL SEAL Gavril Zanfir NOTARY PUBLIC Upr Providence Twp, Montgomery County My Commission Expires 11/28/2018

wg uay or	FLERUARY	. 2014
(day)	/(month)	Just H. L.
		Name: Chris MacNeal
		Address: c/o KieranTimberlake Associates, 420 North 20 th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19130
	grann,	
STATE/COMMONW	ealth of YMM	VANIA
pron		SS 😌
COUNTY OF 4	,\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Dafana maa a matawa m	* oublic, in and for the State	/Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
·	mi-	
·	Goran	<u> </u>
day of (day)	anany month)	, <u>2014</u> (year)
·	, and the same of	142)
day of (day) personally appeared who being to me person presence and having his/her free deed a	conally known, and who hat ng been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and	11/0
day of (day) personally appeared who being to me person presence and having his/her free deed a	conally known, and who hat ng been by me first duly swand act, signed, sealed and	aving first executed the foregoing instrument in worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein
day of (day) personally appeared who being to me person presence and having his/her free deed a	conally known, and who have the second of the second act, signed, sealed and the be legally bound thereby a second act.	aving first executed the foregoing instrument in worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.

**		reunto affixed my hand and seal on this
day of	/ E 25 4 4 1	
(day)	(monn)	Guery
		MUUNUUUU
	`	Wame: James Timberlake
		Address: c/o KieranTimberlake Associates, 420 North 20 th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19130
STATE/COMMONV	WEALTH OF RANJU	anic :
	•	SS :
COUNTY OF	Milaadhic	
	1	
	-	Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this
day of _	(n)onth)	
(day)	(month)	
personally appeared	James Timb	ulaké
		ing first executed the foregoing instrument in
		rn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein
		d intending that said instrument be recorded.
		M. (SEAL)
		NOTAR PUBLIC
	Му	Commission Expires: MAGY K. GUZINGU Sol. Pell Cay of Pell (sol.) April

ntending to be legally bound ther May of May (day)		, usi	2014
(day)	(month)	And the second s	(year)
]	Name: Peter Curry	7
	,	Address: c/o Associates, 420 Philadelphia, PA 1	KieranTimberlake North 20 th Street, 9130
TATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	Daniel a	**	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF			
	• •	4.4	
**************************************	1	SS mmonwealth and (2
Before me, a notary public, in an	》 ad for the State/Cor ◆		: County aforesaid, on thi
Before me, a notary public, in an	\(\)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	nmonwealth and	: County aforesaid, on thi
Before me, a notary public, in an day of day)	Ind for the State/Cor (month) (month) vn, and who having the first duly sworn hed, sealed and del	nmonwealth and (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	County aforesaid, on this (year) e foregoing instrument in the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein